P13000085464

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
W13-54832				





600252095726

10/01/13--01027--005 **78.75

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

111

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

_{subject:} Vist	a Lago Ballroom	Inc.	
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	rinal and one (1) copy of the art	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED
FROM:	rietta M. Portuor	ndo	
	Nam	e (Printed or typed)	···
. 8	320 sw 35 Terr.		
		Address	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
m	iami,fl.33155		
	City,	State & Zip	
78	36-266-0001		
	Daytime 7	elephone number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

orietta007@yahoo.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)



October 2, 2013

ORIETTA M. PORTUONDO 8320 SW 35 TERR. MIAMI, FL 33155

SUBJECT: VISTA LAGO BALLROOM INC.

Ref. Number: W13000054832

We have received your document for VISTALAGOBALLROOMINC. 'and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 513A00023198

October 17, 2013

Valerie Herring

Subject: Vista Lago Ballroom Inc.

Ref: W13000054832

As per my conversation today with your office, this letter serves as documentation,

that we are the same owners as Vista Lago Ballroom LLC. Which is the Real Estate holding Company.

Vista Lago Ballroom Inc. will be the operations company for Vista Lago Ballrooms LLC.

Please file this Corporation as was intended, we are re-sending all paperwork back.

Thank You,

Jose Salcedo

13820 SW 28th Street

Miami, Florida 33175

Cell: 305-220-3506

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ame of the corpo	AME Vista Lago Ballroo	om Inc.	SECRETARY OF S DIVISION OF CORPOR
	Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is: 7 PM
mi,fl.331			
CLE III PU	RPOSE h the corporation is organized is:	g company	for Vista Lago Ballroom LLC
CLE IV SE	MARES 1,000		
mber of shares o	of stock is:		<u>.</u>
mber of shares o	of stock is: 1,000 ITTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR	_	. Juan M. Portuondo-V.P.
mber of shares of the control of the	of stock is:	Name and Title	_{e:} Juan M. Portuondo-V.P. 8320 sw 35 terr.
mber of shares o	of stock is: 1,000 ITTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR tle: Jose A. Salcedo-Pres.	_	v
mber of shares of CLE V IN Name and Tir Address	TTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR tle: Jose A. Salcedo-Pres. 13820 sw 28 st. miami,fl.33175	Name and Tith Address:	8320 sw 35 terr. miami,fl.33155
mber of shares of CLE V IN Name and Tit Address Name and Titl	TTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR tle: Jose A. Salcedo-Pres. 13820 sw 28 st. miami,fl.33175 Re: Raquel M. Salcedo-Sec.	Name and Title Address: Name and Title	8320 sw 35 terr. miami,fl.33155
mber of shares of CLE V IN Name and Tir Address	TTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR tle: Jose A. Salcedo-Pres. 13820 sw 28 st. miami,fl.33175 Re: Raquel M. Salcedo-Sec.	Name and Tith Address:	8320 sw 35 terr. miami,fl.33155 onietta m. portuondo-Treasurer
Mame and Tit Address Name and Titl Address	mriation of ficers and/or director of the Jose A. Salcedo-Pres. 13820 sw 28 st. miami,fl.33175 Raquel M. Salcedo-Sec. 13820 sw 28 st. miami,fl.33175	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	8320 sw 35 terr. miami,fl.33155 orietta m. portuondo-Treasurer 8320 sw 35 terr. miami,fl.33155
Mame and Tit Address Name and Tit Address	TTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR 13820 sw 28 st. miami,fl.33175 Reguel M. Salcedo-Sec. 13820 sw 28 st.	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Name and Title	8320 sw 35 terr. miami,fl.33155 orietta m. portuondo-Treasurer 8320 sw 35 terr. miami,fl.33155

Name	and Title:	_ Name and Title:_	
Addre	ess	_ Address:	• • •
		<u> </u>	2013 OCT 17 PM 3: 36
ARTICLE VI		CA:-44	
i ne <u>name anu</u>	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) o	i the registered ageni	t is:
Name:	orietta m. portuondo	-	
Address:	8320 sw 35 terr.	-	
	miami,fl.33155	_	
ARTICLE VI	I INCORPORATOR address of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	ORIETIA M. PORTUONDO 8320 SW 35 Terr)	•
Address:	8320 SW 35 Terr	•	
	Miami, FL. 33155	2	
Having been no this certificate,	amed as registered agent to accept service of process I am familiar with and accept the appointment as reg	for the above states sistered agent and ag	d corporation at the place designated in gree to act in this capacity
	Mutatuanlo		9/25/13
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
I submit this de document to the	ocument and affirm that the facts stated herein are e Department of State constitutes a third degree felon	true. I am aware th y as provided for in .	aat the false information submitted in a ≲õ77.155, F.S.
	Mulatuordo	-	9/25/13
	Required Signature/Incorporator	11	Date